THE DATASHEET OF
MF-RG500-0
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
n	 Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-C- Stress
Test Qualification for Passive Components
	 in Automotive Applications
n	 Radial leaded devices

Power
Dissipation
Amperes
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C
Amperes
at 23 °C
Seconds
at 23 °C
Watts
at 23 °C
Hold Trip Min. Max. Max. Typ.
MF-RG300 16 100   3.00   5.10 0.038 0.065 0.0975 15 1.0 2.30
MF-RG400 16 100   4.00   6.80 0.021 0.0385 0.0600 20 1.7 2.40
MF-RG500 16 100   5.00   8.50 0.015 0.023 0.0340  25 2.0 2.60
MF-RG600 16 100   6.00 10.20 0.010 0.0185 0.0280 30 3.3 2.8
MF-RG650 16 100   6.50 11.10 0.0088 0.0158 0.0240 33 3.5 3.0
MF-RG700 16 100   7.00 11.90 0.0077 0.0130 0.0200 35 3.5 3.0
MF-RG800 16 100   8.00 13.60 0.0056 0.0110 0.0175 40 5.0 3.0
MF-RG900 16 100   9.00 15.30 0.0047 0.0092 0.0135 45 5.5 3.3
MF-RG1000 16 100 10.00 17.00 0.0040 0.0071 0.0102 50 6.0 3.6
MF-RG1100 16 100 11.00 18.70 0.0037 0.0062 0.0089 55 7.0 3.7
  Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-RG Series
Test	 Test Conditions	 Accept/Reject Criteria
Visual/Mech........................................................... Verify dimensions and materials............................ Per MF physical description
Resistance............................................................. In still air @ 23 °C.................................................. Rmin ≤ R ≤ Rmax